

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2019 STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T109)

BID TABULATION
 DATE: 8/28/2019

		BASE BID									
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		M & J ASPHALT PAVING	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	78	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 12,948.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	984	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,180.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,952.00
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,375.00
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	125	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 19,040.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	14	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	4525	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,787.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,787.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,787.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,050.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	345	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,005.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 303.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	5483	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,193.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 54.83	\$ 0.01	\$ 54.83	\$ 0.01	\$ 54.83
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	85	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 11,305.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	977	\$ 85.00	\$ 83,045.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 78,160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 92,815.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 88,907.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	467	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,695.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 39,695.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 51,370.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 42,497.00
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	57	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 5,187.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 11,229.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	206	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 7,282.10	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,416.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,888.00
*44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	SQ YD	1010	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,070.00
*44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	2950	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,650.00
*44000173	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 6"	SQ YD	1990	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,910.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	71	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,917.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2427	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,854.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,854.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,281.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,854.00
*60107600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	420	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,500.00
*60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,992.00	\$ 29,976.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	140	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,580.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00
*70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 10,098.00
*70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 534.00
72400500	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 484.00
72400710	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36.00
72800100	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	15	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
73500300	REMOVE AND RELOCATE GROUND MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 273.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	37	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 257.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	940	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,880.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	420	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	368	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,140.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,472.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	102	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 708.90	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 816.00
*85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10,295.00	\$ 10,295.00
*88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	185	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,660.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 2,664.00
*X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	2349	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,094.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 16,607.43	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,839.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,141.00
*XX002260	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 2,271.00
*XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	9	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 818.19	\$ 103.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 1,539.00
*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	51	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,621.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,945.00
*XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 908.00	\$ 908.00
*Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 7,158.00
*Z0042002	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	78	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,254.00
*NA	BLOCKWALL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L SUM	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
*NA	CLASS D PATCHES 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1400	\$ 35.75	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,000.00
*NA	CLASS D PATCHES 9 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	253	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,168.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 28,589.00
*NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	630	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 25,830.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 41,580.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 666.67	\$ 4,000.02	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 6,174.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION					\$ 411,428.70	\$ 419,576.22	\$ 566,191.33	\$ 637,869.83			

ALTERNATE 1 - 97TH PLACE											
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		M & J ASPHALT PAVING	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	33	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,706.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 7,590.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	290	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 348.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 7,365.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	1930	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,860.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	135	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,185.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 101.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1911	\$ 0.40	\$ 764.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.11	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.11
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	379	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,215.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 37,521.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	163	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,855.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,855.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,485.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 707.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
*44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	1930	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,440.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	286	\$ 2.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 856.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 571.00
*60107600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	180	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00
*70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,817.00	\$ 1,817.00
*70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 217.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 2,664.00
*X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	286	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 2,022.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,576.00
*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	5	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 4,520.00
*Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 4,772.00
*Z0042002	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	33	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,267.00
*NA	BLOCKWALL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	285	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 17,955.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 1,029.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION					\$ 105,021.40	\$ 101,017.13	\$ 132,378.61	\$ 152,986.11			

ALTERNATE 2 - OAK PARK AVENUE											
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		M & J ASPHALT PAVING	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 7,595.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	315	\$ 3.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 378.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 945.00
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,473.00	\$ 7,365.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2100	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	146	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,380.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 101.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2079	\$ 0.40	\$ 831.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.79	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.79	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.79
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	412	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,020.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 39,552.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	177	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,045.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,284.00
*44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	2100	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00
*60107600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
*70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,817.00	\$ 1,817.00
*70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	19	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 275.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 342.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 1,332.00
*XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 909.10	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 1,630.00
*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00
*Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 1,193.00	\$ 3,579.00
*Z0042002	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00
*NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	195	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,260.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 1,029.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION					\$ 92,686.60	\$ 87,939.39	\$ 115,104.29	\$ 134,445.79			